501814882 02/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Raymond Frazier	02/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BrightEarth Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8837 S. Fairall Rd.	
City:	Morrison	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80465	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13183266
Application Number:	12889013
Application Number:	12888971
Application Number:	13038119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (262)268-8185

 Phone:
 2622688100

 Email:
 info@zpspatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0810.100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn L Templin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-BrightEarth#page1.tif source=Assignment-BrightEarth#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027677 FRAME: 0777 \$160.00 13183266

501814882

Patent

Attorney Docket No. 0810.100

For: 10.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application and/or U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

Scott Raymond Frazier		8837 S. Fairall Rd.	
Name	(c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)c)	Morrison, CO, 80465	US
		Address	Citizenship
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:			
BrightEarth Technologies, Inc.,	of	8837 S. Fairall Rd.	
an Arizona corporation		Morrison, CO, 80465	
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)		Address	

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions set forth in:

- U.S. Patent Application No. <u>13/183,266</u>, filed on <u>July 14, 2011</u>, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORING THERMAL ENERGY; and
- U.S. Patent Application No. <u>12/889.013</u>, filed on <u>September 23, 2010</u>, entitled UNDERWATER COMPRESSED FLUID ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM; and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/888,971, filed on September 23, 2010, entitled SYSTEM FOR UNDERWATER COMPRESSED FLUID ENERGY STORAGE AND METHOD OF DEPLOYING SAME; and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/038.119, filed on March 1, 2011, entitled APPARATUS FOR STORAGE VESSEL DEPLOYMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME;

and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may

PATENT REEL: 027677 FRAME: 0778

Docket No. 0810,100

RECORDED: 02/09/2012

be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature: Loff Grove Scott Raymond Fr:	Date: 2/2/2012
Scott Kayumuu rii	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USI	E ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF WITNESSES
Witnessed by:Sign	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Sign	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	E ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
COUNTY OF Denvar	98.
Scott Raymond Frazier, to me passignment, who acknowledged to the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named bersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing o me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 027677 FRAME: 0779